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OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECilRD
SEVILTA MICHAEL CATADO
Last Name First Name Miitdle Name

JURrS DOCTOR _ 386Course Maior Student No
PERSONAL INFORMATION
Address
Gender

Citizenship
Eirth Date

Birth Place

Parents
Address
Guardian
Adelress

STA, CRUZ, BRGY. CAN-ADIENG, ORIi.IOC CITY, LEYTE
MALE Contact No.

FILIPINO Religion
NOVEMBER 05, 1986 Status
ORMOC CITY, LEYTE ACR No.

MR. & MRS.ANTONIO D. SEVILLA
STA, CRUZ, BRCY. CAN.ADIENG, ORMOC CITY,I,EYTE

lrn contaet No.

a91822349579
ROMAN CATHOLIC
SINGLE
N/A

SCHOOL DATA
School

Pre-School N/A
Pimary ST. PETER.S COLTEGE oF oRMoC
Secondary ST. PETER'S COLLEGE OF ORMOC
Senior High N/A

SHS Strand -
college UNIVERSITY 0F SAN CARLOS

Course BACHELOR OF ARTS IN POLITICAL SCIENCE
Psst-Grad WESTHRN LEYTE COLLEGE OF ORMOC CITY, INC.

Course IURIS DOCTOR

YearGracluater-l Achievements/Aurarrl

1 Qqq

2003

) {\(\1

2020

GradiagSystem
GRADE EqUIVALENT INDICATION
1.0 A+ 700-99/o Ex{ellent NC " No Credit"

1.1-1.3 A 9B-96 % Very Caod INe 'hcamplete "
1.4-1.6 A- 95-9296 Very Goad W * Wirhdrawal with aficial natice "
1.7-1.? B+ 91-89 % Good P&P "Drupped"
Z.fr-Z-Z g 88.85% Gaad
2.}2.5 B- 84-81% Good
2.&2.8 C+ 8A-7tP1 Fsir
2.9-3.4 e 77-75bd Fdir
5.O G i4% BeloJ4/ Fo,fure 

=

Remarks lssued for: BAR EXAMINATION PURPOSES ONIY
Date Isslrecl: I\{arch 22,2A27 OR Number 781627
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I{ot Yalid Without
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LEYTE COLTEGE OF ORMOC
Offiee of the Registrar

A. tsonifacio St., Onnoc City, Lcyte, Philippines
Contact Nos.: (053)255-8549 / 0906-Bgg- 47gg
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Last Narne

lrrRrs DocToR
Coii rse

MICHAET
First Name

Major

CATAEO
Middle llante

386
str(lent Nc

a

i:.*I-*"a tI

t{ I

clv 112
LEG TECH 111
LEG ETH 181

Obligations & Contracts
Legal Technique and Logic
Basic Legal Ethics

2.1
1.5
1.9

5
2
3

{: NITS
Semester

First Semester 016-207

Secand Semester 76-207

First Semester 7V-ZC1

Second Semester 7.2{}

**,*CONTIhITIE TO PAGF 3 ***

LEG RES 192
POL 131
LEG WRT 194
STAT CON 193
CIV 111
CFIM 121

Legal Researeh
eonstltutional taw I

tegatWriting
Statutoi'y e0Rstrucri(rn
Persons & Family Relations
Criminal Law I

aa
1".9

Z,J
1.9
2,8
2,2

L

3

Z
1L

4
J

CRIM 122
POL 132
ctv 2L7
REM 250

Criminal Law II
eonfitutional Law II
Credit Transactions
Alternative Dispute Resol ution

2.6
2.3
2.5
2.4

4
3

3
Z

CIV 213
P*L234
CIV 215
LAB 263
CIV 216
LAB261"
REM 241
POL 236

Property
Natlral Resources and Environmental Law
Land Titles & Deeds
Agrarian Law and Social Legislation
Sales

Labor Law I
Criminal Procedure
Human Rights Law

1.5
2.0
2.3
3.0
2.5
2,L
2.3
L.7

4
3

Z

2
")

:)

3
Z

LAB 262
FALZ37
coM 251
ctv 3L0

Labor Lalv II
Public International Law
N egotioi:1e I nslruments taw
Torts and Damages

1,4
3.0
7,.5

2.0

3

3

3

7.
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Office of the Registrar
A. IJonifacio St., Ormoc City, Leytc, philippines
Contact Nos.: (053)255-8549 / 0906- 899- 4799
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SHVILTA
Last Name

luRrs DocToR
Course

MICHAEL
F'irst Name

CATADO
Middle Name

386
Student NoMajor

SUE ESCRIPTIVE u TS

CONF 397
LEG MED 390
CIV 319
eoM 352
eoM 353
elv 318
TAX 371
ELEC 311

$eeondSemesfer

First Semester 1&-2fr1

Second Semester Z 0 7B-Z 079

FirstSemester 79-202A)

Second Semester 79-2020

***c0NrTlNtlE To PAGE 4 'r*ik

REM 242
POL 235

Clvil Proeedurc
Adminlsfrative & Eieetlcn taws

2.4
2.0

4
A

Crnflict oi Laws
Legal Medicine
Suceession
Ageney, Trust ancl Partnership
lnsuranee
Transportation
Ta-xation I
Elective/Practicum

2,0
?,4
2.6
?.6
a,)
4,5
1.6
1.9

7.

1

4
3

2
)
3

2

REM 344
LEG F 38?
coM 354
LEG E'TH 383
TAX372
REM 345

Evidence
L,egal Forms
Corporation Law
Problem Areas in Legal Ethics
Taxation II
SpeciaI Proceedings

2.5
2.L
1.8
2.5
2.4
3.0

4
2
4
3

2
2

POL 438
LAB 464
CIV 4LL
ELEC 412
CRIM 424
PRAC 498
REM 446

Constilutional Law Review
Labor Law keviera;
Civil Law Review I

flleclive/Practicum
eriminal Law Revielv
Practice Court I [Praclicum V]
Remedial l,aw Review i

1q.

3.0
2.0
t.5
3.0
2.5
naL,J

4
3

4
Z

4
z
J

REM 447
clv 41L2

Remedial Law Revielv II
Civil Lalv Revier,v II

?.5
t,5

3
?
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MICHAET
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Major

CATADO
Middle Nanre

386
Stueient No

CODE UNITS
Second Semester

***TRANSCRIPT CLOSED"*II

coM 456
TAX473
LEG SER 490
PRAC 499
ELEC 413

Commercial Law Review
Taxation Law Review
Legal Counseling and Social Responsibility
Practice Court II
Eiective

2.4
1.5
2.A

2.4
1.9

4
2
Z
2

2
GRADUATED : fURIS DOCTOR as per LEBC No. 15353 (J.D..) S.N" 2020 as of Aprit, 2020
dated : March 20 2020. Date of Graduation: September 12,ZA2A
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SEVILLA
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IURIS DOCTOR
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First Name
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CATADO
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Student No

TITLE GRAD

ffi UNIVERSITY OF SAN CARLOS
Office of the Registrar
tuasrpit, felnmban, 60J0 Ceilu Cra_\i FhirpF;lnes
Te1 llo. l6f 32) Z3O-OIOA b.ai 1 i2, 1 1e.138
Fex N.r i6f 32t 23A-34A5

A{:CaieDllEo: an,ri!-r to1 e Ftbzt P hito?i*c
A4.r€diiinq &5.ciario6 dl
sci.-r!r, aolieFe* tnd
l;niuerrlrje. tPrSSaUi

?.{,

2.4
r.f
z-3
1.1

?L

1,4

).\
:.i

1.A
2:1
1.1

1-5
l9
L9

;.9

2.0
t.2

l.Jo;ve.sity R€gisira.

AB.FOSC

AB=Fg5E

.)w;
R€i+lB-r, ^t'ap

Grade er*dil:/,

Grade C.edit./s

Grade i:re!it,/g

CodE

Stud€6t Name

(:B.Je

fd

J.i
3U
30

3.i)
2L1
l.o

sEcoil& SEHS5TER ?O03-2004 - AB-pOs6

GENERAL AND ii]CEGATI]C CgEg!5TtsY L4ts'UTCR?
GEfo EUL A&D IiiOF.GAIJiC !:dEilTstRY
cofi Pl ll Ep {Jr;E EAI t a-rq
FITLN.'PLE5 OF E-giioH!C:, wIIg AGPgE!AN tsEFQRI,
aGhHt,NtcAaie$ Aia.!s rr
ryEU3 rRrIailNG 

=ERr./Ia:F )qHYThMI' A'II!/I-'1ES
PHII IEPIE€ CAVER!ifiENT & ft-T; Ccrys: IIUII':I!
MAN iHE C;1RI5TATI BELJEVEE
cENrftAL 5$araLC-r

i. t)

l.+
f.!

f.o
lo
2,5

lo
.?..

Nor v6iid without
USC 5eai

r SFVILL-A, F4ICHAEL CATADo

FIRiT EEHESTGR :Oq3'2004
I iEe

GEAEIUL BI'L'SY
GEfo EML 8I€]LOGY UEOU-TOR}J
C3E1{UtT1'AIICT AR1i i
A U RAL-O FtrL C.)AFUN!i--AT]ON
EARLY & !IO}EF.N PHILIPFINS EISTC&Y
UI Efu1CY TUItrINC qFAVI'F T

CCU€CE iLGEA+ i
STLT TESTING AE!VN'1Eg
IN iAOOUffiON 10 EOLIN*L SCIENCE
F1t$ Ii! SSARts alr 6.jD

FIRST SEHE*ER ]OO4-!qA5 - AE.POsC
Tirle

.OL.IiJE C'AMFCSIIIOII At]D T:I5 EiSEARCh PA,ifl
R!ZA{..:OUPSE
i.ITE'1AIt.JRts 

'F 
TAE PHIUFPINE5

IIiIRODUCf ION Iq tsROBAE]L1T1 :r 5TAI'STI'5
iUaiDAMEXIAL5 li! GA-iE! 4a{D Spai!-]5
Ld6 tC
PARIIAfrEI]ANRY Ai]L ES & PRCCEDURES
6ENFRAL PSYCHCLOGY
iHE CHRI51IAq IN }lORsilIP

ccde
EryG!- 4X
irisr !7
Li l I
(Arq l5
PE 1I
FH!L 2
FOSC i laN
PSYC 1

RfED 3O

AICL 1O

EIOL ]OL
eilcl i
l*Gi f
rISl r5
LrS Ii

t'F 11S
PA=C I I
PEED iA

C*EM IAL
qHFY 1AX

E'ON 1 iJ

ETJGL:
La5 \t
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9Q5l l21R
REFE ?!
Sart(:1
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UNIVERSITY OF SAN CARLOS
(}ffiee of the Flegistrar
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Iei. Na 161 17i 73Q"Alce lEEnl I l?. 1 19. IiE
F4s rJtr 163 1Zl 21A.O4A5

.1{:CIIEDITEO, Ch.r.la:r }tes6et Pl:ilitpi,.
4.r..d!{i^E ArsoEidtlt,! .t
st:nuri!, .lo!rE{nt dnd
I rdit<.iiti.! 1PAn:aijl

5tir$ant tlam€ I 5EV1tLA, I..IISHAEL (:ATAEE
ftrie

FgaveY EF 4r3ln
LI-ERAT{JEE5 Ots THE I'OFLD
fIECREATlOfl AL ACTTVIIlES
CURRENT P'i ITiCAL I5SUE5
FFS:AF.-h IN FOUIlCA: sCIENCF
I HE CdAISITAN +J!INESE IN THE WO'{LE
S6CIAL I53UE5 AND SO.:]AL }I]S'TICE IN PHIL.
D=VELOFYEiIA
ELEMENIAEY 

=FA!!5HAFELTfr ENIAN']N & DEBAIE

SUEHSE 2OO5 - AE-FeSC
Title

PRiqCIP|ES QF ECOftOIlI'5'WryH AC;K'lRlAN FE-QRF
.CLLEGE CO&1FO5!!i+TT AiND THE RESEAR'H PAFE(

EIRSTSEH€sAeR?OA5-2006 - aE-PCSC

ECO'!OBIC 6EVELQFMENI
5 ln"I tJ6 sG FAKI E !F'AG-AI4:;TAEAa!
A=IAN }{I5TQRY AtIS -iVIIfZATIO}I
SYfi'EHS OF G.lveRNsEala r,iDEV€LGFEO/fl U-r' s-.$RLD
eouftlRiE-)
POLITI*L TH':IUGTA T {AN'IENI ANE F1EPIEVAL P'LIT'LNL
THEORIE=
:NTRO'}UT'IJru I'i GW
P'LINCAL L{W

sEceHo SEMgSTER aOOS-2006 - AE=p*5e
l-it!e

f Ii.jPlll.lr iJA lda'i.!8AN; *RANCAN
E4ETH 5tIiN{E g FI1Y!.I'At BqTFtrTE 

';EhEEFT:igYlrEM:i rf F .;OvEF,r!M ENt ir ( EFvEt tTpJNGItil I iiF-, lvEai f,a6u.aiRI t5)
FELtlt.iel I!iG!JCHT lt {&OO€RN p+Lr[eAt aHEAqIiS)
coFlSf r'funoajAt *yJ
PUSLlC II;'ERNAIiANAL HW
AEVANEELT 6ENEft AL, f:=YL:i]iJLi'6Y

aa
l-0

3.O

l. a,

LO

.S,.
s*Fd50 -. -,'aP

U!liversitV P-eArilrer

ftugR r
r1l 2

P+.;a 1f,g
POSa 175
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E.3
2.5
1.3
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z-v

.Grade

CreditlE
.:. &
3-O
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3,O
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]-o
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enrail: registrar.ottice@wlcormoc.edu.ph

Siudent Name : SEVILLA, MICI1AEL CATADO
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FU'POsE : L-CPY FOR WESTERN EYTE COLLEGE OF CRVO' IryE,, ORMOC CMT
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